36 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $2,697 10.00% $270
37 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 0.00% $0
38 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $352 5.00% $18
39 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $23,724 6.70% $1,590

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 1 of 2

Attachment A - Page 10 of 18

I.H. Utilities, Inc
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Tracking Number WO-2016-0045
Test Year Ending  8/31/2015

Depreciation Expense - Water

A B C D E
Line Account Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense
40 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $8,438 5.00% $422
41 399.000 Other Tangible Property $0 5.00% $0
42 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $55,211 $2,300

43 Total Depreciation $1,448,681 $39,162

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 2 of 2

Attachment A - Page 11 of 18

I.H. Utilities, Inc
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Tracking Number WO-2016-0045
Test Year Ending  8/31/2015

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G
Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0
7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $360 100.00% $360
8 312.000 Collecting & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0
9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Wells and Springs $9,354 100.00% $9,354
11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0
13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $9,714 $0 $9,714

14 PUMPING PLANT
15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $649 100.00% $649
16 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $44,004 100.00% $44,004
17 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
18 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $44,653 $0 $44,653

20 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
21 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
22 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0
23 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $2,476 100.00% $2,476
24 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $2,476 $0 $2,476

25 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
26 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
27 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $9,860 100.00% $9,860
29 343.000 Transmission and Distribution Mains $15,046 100.00% $15,046
30 346.000 Meters- Bronze Chamber $5,510 100.00% $5,510
31 347.000 Meter Installations- Bronze $0 100.00% $0
32 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $30,416 $0 $30,416

33 GENERAL PLANT
34 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
35 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0
36 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $2,974 100.00% $2,974
37 391.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
38 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $179 100.00% $179
39 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $16,717 100.00% $16,717
40 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $6,878 100.00% $6,878
41 399.000 Other Tangible Property $0 100.00% $0
42 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $26,748 $0 $26,748

43 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $114,007 $0 $114,007

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 07

Sponsor: Ashley Sarver

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment A - Page 12 of 18

I.H. Utilities, Inc
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Tracking Number WO-2016-0045
Test Year Ending  8/31/2015
Revenue Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G
Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Adjusted
Number (Optional) Revenue Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues $102,705 Rev-2 $0 100.00% $102,705
Rev-3 Miscellaneous Revenues $0 Rev-3 $0 100.00% $0
Rev-4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $102,705 $0 $102,705

[…]

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $92,361

7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

8 Total Gallons Sold 16,718,002

9 Less: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 0

10 Commodity Gallons 16,718,002

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $10,344

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $102,705

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2

Sponsor: Ashley Sarver

Attachment A - Page 15 of 18

I.H. Utilities, Inc
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Tracking Number WO-2016-0045
Test Year Ending  8/31/2015
Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G
Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted
Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 Management Salary   (1) $5,000 W-2 $16,486 100.00% $21,486
3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $16,179 100.00% $16,179
4 Water Testing $200 100.00% $200
5 Electricity-(Pumping) $7,662 W-5 $6,110 100.00% $13,772
6 Chemicals-(Chlorine) $1,763 100.00% $1,763
7 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $30,804 $22,596 $53,400

8 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
9 Outside Services Employed (1) $7,005 W-9 $4,020 100.00% $11,025
10 Materials and Supplies $0 100.00% $0
11 Repairs and Maintenance $15,506 100.00% $15,506
12 Misc. Maintenance $0 100.00% $0
13 System Maintenance $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $22,511 $4,020 $26,531

15 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
16 Accounting Fees $0 100.00% $0
17 Billing & Collections $3,872 W-17 $13,743 100.00% $17,615
18 Supplies & Expenses $3,720 100.00% $3,720
19 Postage $0 100.00% $0
20 Uncollectible Accounts $4,325 100.00% $4,325
21 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $11,917 $13,743 $25,660

22 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
23 Administration & General Salary (1) $0 W-23 $19,687 100.00% $19,687
24 Telephone & Internet $0 W-24 $1,000 100.00% $1,000
25 Vehicle Insurance $0 100.00% $0
26 Vehicle Expense $4,536 100.00% $4,536
27 Medical Insurance $0 100.00% $0
28 Property & Liability Insurance $3,108 100.00% $3,108
29 Building Rent $0 W-29 $8,695 100.00% $8,695
30 Other Misc. Expenses $0 100.00% $0
31 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $7,644 $29,382 $37,026

32 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
33 MO DNR Fees $0 100.00% $0
34 Regulatory Commission Expenses $200 W-34 $490 100.00% $690
35 Corporate Registration $0 100.00% $0
36 Amortization Expense $0 100.00% $0
37 Depreciation $0 W-37 $39,162 100.00% $39,162
38 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $200 $39,652 $39,852

39 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
40 Real & Personal Property Taxes $15,101 W-40 $29,939 100.00% $45,040
41 Payroll Taxes $7,580 W-41 -$6,050 100.00% $1,530
42 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $22,681 $23,889 $46,570

43 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $95,757 $133,282 $229,039

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Kim Bolin

Page: 1 of 1

Attachment A - Page 16 of 18

I.H. Utilities, Inc
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

Tracking Number WO-2016-0045
Test Year Ending  8/31/2015

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E
Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-2 Management Salary   (1) $16,486

To adjust management salary. $16,486

W-5 Electricity-(Pumping) $6,110

To adjust electricity expense for 2nd well. $6,110

W-9 Outside Services Employed (1) $4,020

To adjust for meter reading expense. $4,020